1959 Kirschner Rd, Kelowna, BC V1Y 4N7
Tel: +1 778-478-2232   Toll-Free 1 855-478-2232
TM
TO ONLINE INFO
TO ONLINE INFO
TO
 O
N
LIN
E IN
FO
TO
 O
N
LI
N
E
IN
FO
DOC-DATA-71PT Artwork Rev E.pdf
Data Sheet
JA71-Pxx / Txx Switch Mounting Panels
Description
The JA71-Pxx and JA71-Txx series of mounting panels allow the aircraft customizer to
install a professionally finished panel for the ever-present extra switches.
The -Txx series of panels can accommodate 3, 4 or 5 standard aircraft grade toggle
switches. (e.g. Honeywell TL Series or MS24523)
The -Pxx series of panels can accommodate 3 or 5 square pushbutton switches (e.g.
Korry Chromalux 389, Aerospace Optics Vivisun type I or III, Staco Systems Series 90)
All of these panels are manufactured as engraving-ready and can be laser engraved to
suit the customer’s requirements.
Jupiter includes two Switch Hole Covers in every order for your customizing needs.
JA71-P33
JA71-P53
JA71-T45
TM © 2024 Jupiter Avionics Corporation
1959 Kirschner Rd, Kelowna, BC V1Y 4N7
Tel: +1 778-478-2232   Toll-Free 1 855-478-2232
www.jupiteravionics.comPrinted in Canada
17.9mmR0.03
0.8
0.71in
146.1mm MAX
5.75in MAX
28
.6
m
m
 M
AX
1.
12
5i
n
M
AX
  0.71in
17.9mm
A A
CONFIDENTIAL & PROPRIETARY
  0.5 DEG
JUPITER AVIONICS TEMPLATE SOLIDWORKS LANDSCAPE SIZEB REV B.DRWDOT
JA71-P33 Fabrication Rev A.SLDDRW
DOC.  NO.
1/1
SHEET
JA71-P33
PART NO.
TITLE
DRAWING NOT TO SCALE
TO JUPITER AVIONICS CORP.
APPROVED
CHECKED
TATPREPARED
See Notes
See NotesMATERIAL:
FINISH:
NCAGE CODE
L00N3
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
ANGLES ARE IN DEGREES
TOLERANCES:
1 DEC PLACE:    0.1
2 DEC PLACE:    0.01
3 DEC PLACE:    0.005
ANGLES: 3 Square Push Button Mounting Plate - 3 Dzus
SECTION A-A
7.
9
0.
31
0.
06
in
1.
5m
m
Made in Canada
JA71-T45
REV D WOYYYYMMDD-X
Label Detail
0m
m
0.
06
in
1.
5m
m
0i
n
0.
31
in
7.
9m
m
 0in
0mm
0i
n
0m
m
 0.56i
14.2m
 0.93i
23.7m
 1.31i
33.2m
1.
49
in
37
.8
m
m
2.
41
in
61
.2
m
m
3.
33
in
84
.6
m
m
4.
25
in
10
8m
m
  0.5 DEG
JUPITER AVIONICS TEMPLATE SOLIDWORKS LANDSCAPE SIZEB REV B.DRWDOT
JA71-T45 Fabrication Rev C.SLDDRW
DOC.  NO.
1/1
SHEET
JA71-T45
PART NO.
TITLE
CONFIDENTIAL & PROPRIETARY
TO JUPITER AVIONICS CORP.
APPROVED
CHECKED
TATPREPARED
See Notes
See NotesMATERIAL:
FINISH:
NCAGE CODE
L00N3
DRAWING NOT TO SCALE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
ANGLES ARE IN DEGREES
TOLERANCES:
1 DEC PLACE:    0.1
2 DEC PLACE:    0.01
3 DEC PLACE:    0.005
ANGLES:           4 Toggle Switch Mounting Plate - 5 Dzus
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER QTY.
M1 MET-SHET-0313 3D Part Rev A 0.125
M2 MSC-DZUS-0038 3D Part Rev A 4
M3 LAB-PLAS-0216 3D Part Rev A 1
TEXT ORIENTATION
THIS WAY
ASSEMBLY NOTES
Paint M1 USING JAC-SMP Faceplate (Black Over White Painting) Rev [x].pdf.1.
Press M2 into M1 using JAC-SMP Chassis (Dzus Insertion) Rev [x].pdf.2.
Create M3 per JAC SMP (Product - Label Laser Marking) Rev [x].pdf.3.
Attach M3 to M1 as shown.4.
FABRICATION NOTES
FABRICATE PER JAC SMP Metal Faceplate (Milling) Rev A.pdf.1.
MATERIAL: JAC P/N MET-SHET-0313 or 6061-T6 ALUMINUM.2.
ALL DIMENSIONS 0.013.
M1
M2
M3
0.48in 12.2mm
5.75in MAX
146.1mm MAX
1.
87
5i
n
M
AX
47
.6
m
m
 M
AX
AA
TOP SURFACE
 0.02in
0.5mm
 X 45°  0.02in
0.5mm
 X 45°
BOTTOM SURFACE
SECTION A-A
0.
13
in
3.
2m
m
0.
31
in
7.
9m
m
3mm 0.062
12.2mm0.48in
0.12in
R0.19in
4.8mm
WEIGHT: 0.11 lbs [0.05 kg] MAX.
WEIGHT: 0.35 lbs [0.16 kg]  MAX.
Specifications
Installation
JA71-P33              Pushbutton, 3 switches, 3 Dzus high
JA71-P53              Pushbutton, 5 switches, 3 Dzus high
JA71-T35              Toggle Switch, 3 switches, 5 Dzus high
JA71-T45              Toggle Switch, 4 switches, 5 Dzus high
JA71-T55              Toggle Switch, 5 switches, 5 Dzus high